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REPORT ON FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM STUDENTS: 2019-20

GOVT AUTONUMOUS COLLEGE, ROURKELA

The institute aims to offer the best possible environment and learning experience to the
students. The positive relationship between student and academic environment has several
benefits at all levels of an educational establishment. Students, teachers, parents and alumni
play an important role in the evaluation, development and enhancement of the quality of this
learning experience. The students are supposed to be the most important stockholders of any
educational system. The feedback collected from students helps the college to evaluate how
its service policies and make changes as per stakeholders requirements. The Feedback
Process has put an emphasis on the need for involvement of students in the quality assurance
of higher education. Student involvement requires that students should act as a collaborators
in, rather than merely passive receivers of, teaching and learning process. Our institution
ensures that students have a voice at various decisions making process, formulating learning
and teaching practices. The student feedback approach is basically about institutional
practices, processes and frameworks that take into account students concerns of the quality of
the education they receive. Thus, our institution collects feedback two times during a session
from the students. The IQAC cell of the college takes initiatives for feedback collection and

analysis with the help of different department.

In the end of the session, students feedback from were distributed among the students
of different semester of our college for their valuable response and suggestions towards the
academic activities. Students of all the department of our college eagerly participated in the

activity to share their opinion.

The different parameters for evaluation are designed to make survey consists of

following questionnaire.

1. Syllabus covered during the semester

2. Communication skill of the teachers

(8]

Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

Doubt clarification by the teachers

Teacher's feedback on student performance

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q=N bk

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class




9. Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

10. Student support from SAMS

I'l. Student support from College Admission

12. Accessing Library facilities

13. Support for student scholarship

14. Examination process

15. Grievance Redressal Mechanism

16. Infrastructural Development

17. Overall rating of your Institution

The students participated in the activity share their opinion regarding the above aspects in

the form of

The summarized report of the students presented below.

UG 13" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Q.1

Grade S:?é::t Percentage
86 to 100% 440 62.77%
71to 85% 201 28.67%
55 to 70% 53 7.56%
Less than 55% 7 1.00%

\
! Syllabus covered during the semester
\
i

— ® No. of Student

86to 71 to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

Q.2

ineffective

No. of

Grade Stidaiit Percentage
Always 438 62.48%
effective
dust 183 26.11%
satisfactory
Sometimes 71 10.13%
effective )
Generally 9 1.28%

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student




Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade S?:&::t Percentage
Always 411 58.63%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 206 29.39%
Sometimes 79 11.27%
Not at all 5 0.71%

Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade S::)ci:r:t Percentage
Excellent 401 57.20%
Very Good 203 28.96%
Good 87 12.41%
Average 10 1.43%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Q.5

No. of

Grade Student Percentage
Always 418 59.63%
Mostly yes 201 28.67%
Sometimes 75 10.70%
Not at all 7 1.00%

500

400 -

| 300

200
100

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

® No. of Student

450
400
350

300 |
250 |
200 |
100
50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

Excellent  Very
Good

W No. of Student

i

Good  Average

450

400

350

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student




Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Q.6

Grade Slt“l::'I::t Percentage
Excellent 405 57.77%
Very Good 188 26.82%
Good a7 13.84%
Average 11 1.57%

Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade S?:c;::t Percentage
Excellent 318 45.36%
Very Good 248 35.38%
Good 116 16.55%
Average 19 2.71%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Q.8

Grade S?t?él::t Percentage
Excellent 317 45.22%
Very Good 232 33.10%
Good 129 18.40%
Average 23 3.28%

| 450
| 400

| 350 —
300 -
250 -

200

| 150

e

100 -

50

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

350
300
250
200 |
150 -
100 |
50 |

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

350

300

250 -

200
150
100

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average




.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Grade S?L?C.l::t Percentage

Excellent 341 48.64%

Q.9 Very Good 264 37.66%

Good 81 11.55%

Average 15 2.14%

Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Grade Sl:l:t;::t Percentage

Excellent 331 47.22%

Q.10 Very Good 253 36.09%

Good 107 15.26%

Average 10 1.43%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

Q.11

No. of

Grade Stidant Percentage
Excellent 334 47.65%
Very Good 211 30.10%
Good 145 20.68%
Average 11 1.57%

400
350
300
250
200

| 100

150

]
Motivation provided to participate in Co-

curricular activities

Excellent  Very Good
Good

i

\

|

i

|

|

|

l

= No. of Student 1
\

\

\

Average

350
300

150

Student support from SAMS

250 |
200 |

100
50

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Student support from College Admission

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very
Good |

Good  Average |




Q.12 Accessing Library facilities

Accessing Library facilities

™ No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Support for student scholarship

350
300
250
200 |
150
100
50 ;

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

No. of
Grade Studant Percentage
Excellent 313 44.65%
Q.12 Very Good 203 28.96%
Good 154 21.97%
Average 31 4.42%
Q.13 Support for student scholarship
No. of
Grade P — Percentage
Excellent 329 46.93%
Q.13 Very Good 204 29.10%
Good 139 19.83%
Average 29 4.14%
Q.14 Examination process
No. of
Grade Eelifns Percentage
Excellent 319 45.51%
Q.14 Very Good 227 32.38%
Good 143 20.40%
Average 12 1.71%

Examination process

350
300
250
200
150

= No. of Student

12

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

i
|
i
|
!
|




Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

No. of
Grade Bxisslamit Percentage
Excellent 335 47.79%
Q.15 Very Good 224 31.95%
Good 121 17.26%
Average 21 3.00%
Q.16 Infrastructural Development
No. of
Grade student Percentage
Excellent 341 48.64%
Q.16 Very Good 230 32.81%
Good 111 15.83%
Average 19 2.71%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

Q- 17

Grade S?:c;::t Percentage
Excellent 335 47.79%
Very Good 259 36.95%
Good 96 13.69%
Average 11 1.57%

00 —

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Excellent

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Very
Good

Good  Average

® No. of Student

400

Infrastructural Development

350 |

300 |

250 |

200 |
150 |
100 |
50 |

Excellent

Very
Good

Good  Average

® No. of Student

Overall rating of your Institution

400
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300 -
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200
150
100
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Very
Good
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® No. of Student




UG 3" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade 5?:(;:[:1: Percentage
86 to 100% 397 54.16%
Q.1 | 71to85% 231 31.51%
55 to 70% 78 10.64%
Less than 55% 27 3.68%

450

400 -

350

| 300

250
200
150
100

50 —

86to 71 to 85%55 to 70% Less than

Syllabus covered during the semester

® No. of Student

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of

Grade Student Percentage

Always 388 52.93%
effective

Q2 Jus_t 244 33.29%
satisfactory

Someij'imes 88 12.01%
effective

general_iv 13 1.77%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade No, of Percentage
Student &
Always 378 51.57%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 253 34.52%
Sometimes 95 12.96%
Not at all 7 0.95%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade S:l:ti:r:t Percentage
Excellent 294 40.11%
Very Good 286 39.02%
Good 124 16.92%
Average 29 3.96%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Q.5

Grade S?:(;::t Percentage
Always 302 41.20%
Mostly yes 265 36.15%
Sometimes 150 20.46%
Not at all 16 2.18%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Q.6

Grade SI:I:A::t Percentage
Excellent 297 40.52%
Very Good 267 36.43%
Good 146 19.92%
Average 23 3.14%

350
300
250
200

150 -~

100

50 |

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

350
300
250

200 -

150
100

50 |

Teacher's feedback on student performance

¥ No. of Student

350

300 |

250
200

150
100

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent

Very
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade S:I:t'i:r:t Percentage
Excellent 298 40.65%
Very Good 284 38.74%
Good 128 17.46%
Average 23 3.14%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

350
300

250
200 -
150
| 100

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.8

Grade S?I.?Cll:rft Percentage
Excellent 266 36.29%
Very Good 255 34.79%
Good 186 25.38%
Average 26 3.55%

300

250 |
200

150

100
50

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

® No. of Student

 mblw

Average

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade sl:l;;::t Percentage
Excellent 312 42.56%
Very Good 283 38.61%
Good 125 17.05%
Average 13 1.77%

350
300
250
200
150

100

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

50

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q.10

Grade S?t?(;::t Percentage
Excellent 345 47.07%
Very Good 263 35.88%
Good 94 12.82%
Average 31 4.23%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

400
350
300

250 -

200

150 -~

100
50

Student support from SAMS

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

[
|
|
[
|
|
[
|
i
|
|

300

250
200
150
100

50

Student support from College Admission

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

No. of
Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 275 37.52%
Q.11 Very Good 245 33.42%
Good 184 25.10%
Average 29 3.96%
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
Grade e Percentage
Student g
Excellent 278 37.93%
Q.12 Very Good 244 33.29%
Good 184 25.10%
Average 27 3.68%

300
250 |
200 |
150 |
100 |

50

Accessing Library facilities

= No. of Student

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

300

250 |
200
150
100
50 -

Support for student scholarship

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student

Grade Sl:l:c;::t Percentage

Excellent 278 37.93%

Q.13 Very Good 254 34.65%

Good 174 23.74%

Average 27 3.68%

Q.14 Examination process

Grade S?:ti::t Percentage

Excellent 302 41.20%

Q.14 Very Good 261 35.61%

Good 153 20.87%

Average 17 2.32%

350
300 |
250 |
200 |

150

100
50 |

Examination process

Excellent

Very

Good

Good  Average

® No. of Student

Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Q.15

Grade Sr:é::t Percentage
Excellent 254 34.65%
Very Good 246 33.56%
Good 202 27.56%
Average <l 4.23%

300
250

200
150 |
100

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

® No. of Student




.16 Infrastructural Development

Grade S?:c-l::t Percentage
Excellent 312 42.56%
Q.16 Very Good 245 33.42%
Good 157 21.42%
Average 19 2.59%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

350
300
250
200
150 |
100
50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good  Average
Good

Grade S'::c;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 315 42.97%
Q.17 Very Good 243 33.15%
Good 151 20.60%
Average 24 3.27%

350
300
250
200

150 |

100

50 |

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good  Average
Good




UG 4" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade Sl::t;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 352 48.62%
Q.1 | 71to85% 274 37.85%
55 to 70% 85 11.74%
Less than 55% 13 1.80%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of

Grade Shurant Percentage

Always 412 56.91%
effective

Q2 |lust 210 29.01%
satisfactory

Sametiies 83 11.46%
effective

.Generallly 19 2.62%
ineffective

Syllabus covered during the semester

400 —
350
300
250
200
150
100
50

® No. of Student

86to 71to85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Communication skill of the teachers

™ No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade S?:r;::t Percentage
Always 352 48.62%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 262 36.19%
Sometimes 95 13.12%
Not at all 15 2.07%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning

E process

400

300

200

100 |

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade SI:I:;::t Percentage
Excellent 272 37.57%
Very Good 246 33.98%
Good 177 24.45%
Average 29 4.01%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

300
250

200

150

100

50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.5

Grade S?L?t;::t Percentage
Always 290 40.06%
Mostly yes 288 39.78%
Sometimes 131 18.09%
Not at all 15 2.07%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

350
300

250

200
150
100
50 -

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Q.6

Grade S?:é::t Percentage
Excellent 268 37.02%
Very Good 254 35.08%
Good 181 25.00%
Average 21 2.90%

300
250 |
200 |
| 150 |

100

50 |-

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade Sl:l;;::t Percentage
Excellent 387 53.45%
Very Good 218 30.11%
Good 105 14.50%
Average 14 1.93%

450
400
350 |
300
250
200 |
150
100 |
50 |—

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Q.8

No. of

Grade Sheritanit Percentage
Excellent 256 35.36%
Very Good 245 33.84%
Good 187 25.83%
Average 36 4.97%

300 |
250 |

200
150
100

50

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

Excellent  Very
Good

® No. of Student

Good  Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade Sr::c;:: : Percentage
Excellent 813 43.23%
Very Good 226 31.22%
Good 156 21.55%
Average 29 4.01%

350 -

300
250

200

150

100
50

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good Average

Good




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Grade S'::c;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 329 45.44%
Q.10 Very Good 236 32.60%
Good 138 19.06%
Average 21 2.90%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

150
100

50

1

\

|

\

1

l 250
| 200 |

Student support from SAMS

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student

350

250

Student support from College Admission

300

200
150
100 -
50

Excellent

Very

Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student

No. of
G P t
rade student ercentage
Excellent 323 44.61%
Q.11 Very Good 280 38.67%
Good 95 13.12%
Average 26 3.59%
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
Grade it Percentage
Student &
Excellent 310 42.82%
Q.12 Very Good 254 35.08%
Good 141 19.48%
Average 19 2.62%

250

350

Accessing Library facilities

300 |

200 |
150 |
100 |
50 |

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

No. of
Grade student | PErcentage Support for student scholarship
Excellent 351 48.48%
Q.13 Very Good 236 32.60%
® No. of Student
Good 126 17.40%
Average 11 1.52% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
Grade S?:c;::t Percentage Examination process
350
Excellent 307 42.40% 300 |
250
200
Q.14 Very Good 246 33.98% o |
18 ® No. of Student
100
Good 144 19.89% 50
0 L
o Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 27 3.73% i

Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Q- 15

Grade S?l::;:l’:t Percentage
Excellent 264 36.46%
Very Good 254 35.08%
Good 179 24.72%
Average 27 3.73%

Grievance Redressal Mechanism
300

250 |

200 |

150

® No. of Stud
100 0. of Student

50 |

Average

Excellent  Very Good
Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

SES——

Grade ST:(;::t Percentage Infrastructural Development
350 = ;
Excellent 310 42.82% 300 i
250
200
Q.16 Very Good 250 34.53% !
] 150 = = No. of Student
100
Good 145 20.03% 50
0
0 Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 19 2.62% Good
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
Grade S:::r:t Percentage Overall rating of your Institution
350
Excellent 318 43.92% -
250
200
17 Very Good 236 32.60%
= 4 130 ® No. of Student
100
&oed 155 21.41% 50 | =
0 ! I
Excellent  Very Good Average
Average 15 2.07% Good




UG 5™ SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

No. of

Grade Student Percentage
86 to 100% 456 70.05%
Q.1 | 71to 85% 142 21.81%
55 to 70% 42 6.45%
Less than 55% 11 1.69%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of

Grade Shifalai Percentage

Always 413 63.44%
effective

Q2 |lust 161 24.73%
satisfactory
Some‘Fimes 66 10.14%
effective
GEETlY 1 1.69%
ineffective

| 300

200

400 -

100

® No. of Student

ﬁ 11
86to 71 to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Communication skill of the teachers

M No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade SI::C.I::t Percentage
Always 385 59.14%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 206 31.64%
Sometimes 51 7.83%
Not at all 9 1.38%

| 500

400

300
200

100

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

= No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade s':f&::t Percentage
Excellent 256 39.32%
Very Good 257 39.48%
Good 122 18.74%
Average 16 2.46%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Q.5

Grade S?I?(;:l:t Percentage
Always 287 44.09%
Mostly yes 253 38.86%
Sometimes 98 15.05%
Not at all 13 2.00%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Q.6

Grade ST:&:L Percentage
Excellent 287 44.09%
Very Good 247 37.94%
Good 101 15.51%
Average 16 2.46%

300

250
200 |
150 -

100
50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

# No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

= No. of Student

350
300 |
250 |
200 |
150 |
100 —
| so0 |

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade s?;::t Percentage
Excellent 303 46.54%
Very Good 234 35.94%
Good 103 15.82%
Average 11 1.69%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Q.8

No. of

350
300

250 |
200 -
150 |
100

50

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Grade Stidaiit Percentage
Excellent 274 42.09%
Very Good 235 36.10%
Good 125 19.20%
Average 17 2.61%

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade SI:;; ::t Percentage
Excellent 288 44.24%
Very Good 248 38.10%
Good 98 15.05%
Average 17 2.61%

350
300 |

250

200 |
150
100
50 -

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q- 10

Grade ST:(:'I::t Percentage
Excellent 266 40.86%
Very Good 251 38.56%
Good 120 18.43%
Average 14 2.15%

300

250 |
200 |
150
100 |
50 |

Excellent  Very Good  Average

Student support from SAMS 1

® No. of Student

Good

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

300
250
200
150
100

50

Student support from College Admission

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

No. of
Grade SHudnk Percentage
Excellent 281 43.16%
Q.11 Very Good 244 37.48%
Good 105 16.13%
Average 21 3.23%
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of
Grad P
rade Student | Percentage
Excellent 261 40.09%
Q.12 Very Good 255 39.17%
Good 111 17.05%
Average 24 3.69%

300
250
200

150 |
100 |

50

Accessing Library facilities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

Grade S?:c'l:r:t Percentage Support for student scholarship
300
Excellent 285 43.78% 250 -
200 —
Q.13 Very Good 217 33.33% 150 |-
100" | " No. of Student
Good 122 18.74% 50 |-
0 I_
Average 97 4.15% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
Grade S?t.loci::t Percentage Examination process
300
Excellent 266 40.86% 250
200
Q.14 | Very Good 246 37.79% 150 |
100 | = No. of Student
Good 121 18.59% 50 |
5 |
Average 18 2.76% Excellent  Very Good Average
Good
().15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
Grade S?t?c;:r:t Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
300 |
Excellent 267 41.01% 250 '[—
200 —
Q.15 Very Good 231 35.48% 150 ;L
100 — ® No. of Student
Good 132 20.28% s0 |
0 |
Average 21 3.239% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Q- 16

Grade SI:I.IOI:;::I: Percentage
Excellent 288 44.24%
Very Good 243 37.33%
Good 111 17.05%
Average 9 1.38%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

Q- 17

Grade S?:é::t Percentage
Excellent 285 43.78%
Very Good 259 39.78%
Good 98 15.05%
Average 9 1.38%

350
300
250 —

200
150

100

50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student

300
250
200
150

100 |
50 |

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student




UG 6" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Grade S:IL::::t Percentage
86 to 100% 324 49.77%
Q.1 | 71to85% 278 42.70%
55 to 70% 35 5.38%
Less than 55% 14 2.15%

350 |

300

250 —
200 |
150 -

100
50

Syllabus covered during the semester

® No. of Student

86to 71to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

No. of
Grade Student Percentage

Always 351 53.92%
effective

a2 | Ut 259 39.78%
satisfactory
Somet.imes 37 4.92%
effective
.General.ly 9 1.38%
ineffective

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade S:?c.I:th Percentage
Always 358 54.99%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 235 36.10%
Sometimes 47 7.22%
Not at all 11 1.69%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

l:l i
& »

© &
> .
N R &
& & <«
& P

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

Grade S:?ci :r:t Percentage
Excellent 324 49.77%
Very Good 5 32.41%
Good 97 14.90%
Average 19 2.92%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

350
300
250 |
200
150 |
100 |
50 |

Doubt clarification by the teachers

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Grade S?:c.I:r:t Percentage Teacher's feedback on student performance
400
350
Always 341 52.38% 0 L
250
200
Q.5 Mostly yes 212 32.57% 15
100 — ® No. of Student
50
Sometimes 83 12.75% 5 s
N & & A
0, ?\\;\% C\\\ 2:6@ (‘)’"IS‘
Not at all 15 2.30% & o X
Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching
g o Effecti f cl om teachi
Grade Student Percentage ectiveness Or classro acning
350
Excellent 332 51.00% 300
250
Q.6 Very Good 221 33.95% 00
450 ® No. of Student
100
Good 85 13.06% 50 |
0
Average 13 2.00% Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

No. of

Grade Studeiit Percentage
Excellent 316 48.54%
Very Good 228 35.02%
Good 89 13.67%
Average 18 2.76%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Q.8

Grade Sl:t?ci::t Percentage
Excellent 329 50.54%
Very Good 223 34.25%
Good 80 12.29%
Average 19 2.92%

350 ——
300 —

250

200
150

100
50

i
Sincerity and commitment of the teacher |
|

|

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good

350 |
300 |
250
200
150
100
50

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

= No. of Student

| wEAT
Average

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

No. of

Grade studait Percentage
Excellent 325 49.92%
Very Good 231 35.48%
Good 66 10.14%
Average 29 4.45%

350
300

250
200

150

100

50 |

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q.10

Grade S::Z::t Percentage
Excellent 336 51.61%
Very Good 229 35.18%
Good 61 9.37%
Average 25 3.84%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

400 -

350

300 —

250
200
150
100

50

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

Student support from SAMS

= No

. of Student

350

300 |
250 |
200 |
150
100 |

Student support from College Admission

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

® No

. of Student

Grade ST:&::t Percentage

Excellent 322 49.46%

Q.11 Very Good 189 29.03%

Good 105 16.13%

Average 35 5.38%

Q.12 Accessing Library facilities

Grade S:::;::t Percentage

Excellent 341 52.38%

Q.12 Very Good 211 32.41%

Good 74 11.37%

Average 25 3.84%

400
350 |
300

250

| 200 |

150

100
50 —

Accessing Library facilities

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

¥ No

. of Student




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

Grade S't“:c;::t Percentage

Excellent 344 52.84%

Q.13 Very Good 211 32.41%

Good 69 10.60%

Average 27 4.15%

Q.14 Examination process

Grade Sl::(i::t Percentage

Excellent 314 48.23%

Q.14 Very Good 264 40.55%

Good 56 8.60%

Average 17 2.61%

Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Q.15

Grade S:Zi::t Percentage
Excellent 326 50.08%
Very Good 196 30.11%
Good 110 16.90%
Average 19 2.92%

400

350
300 -

250

200

150

Support for student scholarship

100 —

50 -

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student

350 |
300 |
250 |
200
150 |
100 |
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Examination process

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student

350
300 |
250
200
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100
50

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

= No. of Student




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Q.16

Grade SI:I:C;::t Percentage
Excellent 329 50.54%
Very Good 231 35.48%
Good 72 11.06%
Average 19 2.92%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

Q- 17

Grade SI::&:: . Percentage
Excellent 329 50.54%
Very Good 212 32.57%
Good 87 13.36%
Average 23 3.53%

350 ——

300

250
200

150

100
50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

Very Good  Average
Good

® No. of Student

350 |
300 |

250
200
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100
50

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

Very Good Average
Good

™ No. of Student




PG 1" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Q.1

Grade S:fc;:r:t Percentage
86 to 100% 324 57.35%
71 to 85% 183 32.39%
55 to 70% 53 9.38%
Less than 55% 5 0.88%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

Syllabus covered during the semester

350 e
300
250 |
200 |
150 |
100
50

® No. of Student

86to 71 to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Q.2

No. of
Grad
rade Student Percentage

Always 383 67.79%
effective
Just 148 26.19%
satisfactory
Sometimes 29 5.13%
effective '
Generally 5 0.88%
ineffective '

Communication skill of the teachers

¥ No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade Nk pf Percentage
Student g
Always 374 66.19%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 154 27.26%
Sometimes 33 5.84%
Not at all 4 0.71%

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process
400
300 |
200 |
100

® No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Grade b Percentage ’ Doubt clarification by the teachers
Student
400
Excellent 335 59.29% 350
300
250 |
Q.4 | Very Good 134 23.72% 200 |
150 ® No. of Student
Good 85 15.04% 123
0
Average 11 1.95% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance
Grade No. of Percentage Teacher's feedback on student performance
Student
350
300 |
325 57.52% ‘
Always 6 e
200
Q.5 Mostly yes 181 32.04% 150 |
100 = No. of Student
50
Sometimes 54 9.56% 0
Not at all 5 0.88%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Q.6

| 350

Grade Sffé::t Percentage
Excellent 314 55.58%
Very Good 155 27.43%
Good 83 14.69%
Average 13 2.30%

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

300 |
250
200
150
100 -
50

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

m No. of Student




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade S?:c.l:r:t Percentage
Excellent 324 57.35%
Very Good 143 25.31%
Good 87 15.40%
Average 11 1.95%

350
300

250
200

150
100
50

g e

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

Q.8

No. of

Grade Sian Percentage
Excellent 314 55.58%
Very Good 163 28.85%
Good 79 13.98%
Average 9 1.59%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50 |

L
L

F-

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade ST:&::t Percentage
Excellent 321 56.81%
Very Good 145 25.66%
Good 91 16.11%
Average 8 1.42%

350

300
250
200
150
100 -

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q- 10

Grade SI:I:c-l:f:t Percentage
Excellent 327 57.88%
Very Good 148 26.19%
Good 81 14.34%
Average 9 1.59%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

350 |
300 |
250
200 |
150
100

50

Student support from SAMS

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

350

300
250 |

200

150 |
100 |
50 |

Student support from College Admission

m No. of Student

Excellent  Very
Good

Good  Average

No. of
Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 329 58.23%
Q.11 Very Good 149 26.37%
Good 78 13.81%
Average 9 1.59%
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of
Grad
rade studant Percentage
Excellent 322 56.99%
Q.12 Very Good 149 26.37%
Good 84 14.87%
Average 10 1.77%

350

300
250
200

150

100
50

Accessing Library facilities

= No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

Grade No Percentage I i
Student g ! Support for student scholarship
| 350
Excellent 329 58.23% I 200 |
i 250 w
Q.13 Very Good 155 27.43% | 200 |
150 | ® No. of Student
100
Good 72 12.74% 50 |
0
Average 9 1.59% Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good
Q.14 Examination process
No. of o
Grade Percentage Examination process
Student 30 |
Excellent 328 58.05% R0
250
200
Q.14 Very Good 146 25.84% o
‘ ® No. of Student
100 |
Good 82 14.51% 50
0
5 Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 9 1.59% Good
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
No. of ' :
Grade Studant Percentage Grievance Redressal Mechanism
350
Excellent 329 58.23% a00
250
200 ¢
Q.15 Very Good 144 25.49% .
150 ® No. of Student
100
Good 82 14.51% 50 :
0 |
o Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 10 1.77% .




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Q.16

Grade S't“:t;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 326 57.70%
Very Good 137 24.25%
Good 91 16.11%
Average 11 1.95%

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

350
300
250
200
150

Infrastructural Development

100 —

50 —

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good  Average

Good

Q.17

Grade S?:Ci::t Percentage
Excellent 239 60.00%
Very Good 149 26.37%
Good 68 12.04%
Average 3 1.59%

400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good  Average
Good




PG 3" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Q.1

Grade S!t\l:t;::t Percentage
86 to 100% 345 57.89%
71to 85% 177 29.70%
55 to 70% 65 10.91%
Less than 55% 9 1.51%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

Q.2

No. of

Grade Siudent Percentage
Always 354 59.40%
effective
Just 187 31.38%
satisfactory
Sometimes 48 8.05%
effective ’
Generally 7 1.17%
ineffective '

400

350 |
300

250
200

150

100

50 |

® No. of Student

86to 71 to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

400 |

Communication skill of the teachers

® No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade No. of Percentage Teacher's encouragement towards student
Student active participation in Teaching-Learning
process
Always 345 57.89%
400 —
300 |
0, |
Q.3 M05t|y yes 205 34.40% 200 |
100 ® No. of Student
Sometimes 43 7.21% 0 !
Not at all 3 0.50%




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Grade S?t:oc;::t Percentage
Excellent 347 58.22%
Q.4 | Very Good 166 27.85%
Good 76 12.75%
Average 7 1.17%

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Grade s’::‘;::t Percentage
Always 324 54.36%
Q.5 Mostly yes 198 33.22%
Sometimes 67 11.24%
Not at all 7 1.17%

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

Grade s?:«;::t Percentage
Excellent 328 55.03%
Q.6 Very Good 189 31.71%
Good 72 12.08%
Average 7 1.17%

Teacher's feedback on student performance

350
300
250
200 |
150
100

50 |

® No. of Student

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

® No. of Student

7

Good

Excellent  Very
Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade S':l:t;::t Percentage
Excellent 336 56.38%
Very Good 168 28.19%
Good 81 13.59%
Average 11 1.85%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

| 400 —

350

300 -
250

200
150

100
50 —

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.8

Grade S:Il?‘;::t Percentage
Excellent 328 55.03%
Very Good 185 31.04%
Good 78 13.09%
Average 5 0.84%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50 |

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade Sf:c;:rtt Percentage
Excellent 328 55.03%
Very Good 201 33.72%
Good 58 9.73%
Average 9 1.51%

350

300 |

250

200
150 |
100

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Q- 10

Grade SI:I:C.I::t Percentage
Excellent 321 53.86%
Very Good 179 30.03%
Good 85 14.26%
Average il | 1.85%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

350
300 -

250

200 -

150
100
50
0

Student support from SAMS

® No. of Student

il Fl 1 |
Lt 4  —

Excellent  Very Good  Average
Good

Grade S’:&::t Percentage Student support from College Admission
400
Excellent 342 57.38% 250
300
250
Q.11 Very Good 166 27.85% 200 |
150 | ® No. of Student
100
Good 87 14.60% 50
0 L
G Excellent  Very Good  Average
Average 1 0.17% i
Q.12 Accessing Library facilities
No. of S .
Grade Student Percentage Accessing Library facilities
350 :
Excellent 333 55.87% 300
250 !
200 |
Q.12 Very Good 174 29.19% 1
a3 ? ® No. of Student
100 |
Good 76 12.75% 50 |
0
Average 13 2.18% Excellent Very  Good Average

Good




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

400

Support for student scholarship

350 s

300
250

200
150

100 |
50 -

Excellent

Very
Good

® No. of Student

Good

Average

400
350
300
250

200 |
150
100

50

Examination process

Excellent

Very
Good

® No. of Student

Good

Average

No. of
Grade Student Percentage
Excellent 334 56.04%
Q.13 Very Good 187 31.38%
Good 68 11.41%
Average 7 1.17%
Q.14 Examination process
No. of
Grad
rade Student Percentage
Excellent 337 56.54%
Q.14 Very Good 182 30.54%
Good 66 11.07%
Average 11 1.85%
Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism
Grade Nes.of Percentage
Student g
Excellent 347 58.22%
Q.15 Very Good 144 24.16%
Good 98 16.44%
Average 7 1.17%

400

350 |
300 |
250 |
200 |

150

100
50 |

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

® No. of Student

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

Q.16

Grade S?:&::t Percentage
Excellent 344 57.72%
Very Good 144 24.16%
Good 95 15.94%
Average 13 2.18%

400

350
300

250 +

200
150
100

50

Infrastructural Development

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

= No. of Student

Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution

Q- 17

Grade S:?c;:r:t Percentage
Excellent 328 55.03%
Very Good 188 31.54%
Good 71 11.91%
Average 9 1.51%

350

300
250
200
150
100

50

Overall rating of your Institution

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Average

® No. of Student




PG 4" SEMESTER

Q.1 Syllabus covered during the semester

Q.1

Grade S:ltfé:t:t Percentage
86 to 100% 377 62.73%
71to 85% 157 26.12%
55 to 70% 44 7.32%
Less than 55% 23 3.83%

Q.2 Communication skill of the teachers

Q.2

No. of

Grade Student Percentage
Always 385 64.06%
effective
dust 176 29.28%
satisfactory
Sometimes 33 5.49%
effective '
Generally 7 1.16%
ineffective '

400
350

300 |

250

200 —

150
100

50

Syllabus covered during the semester

m No. of Student

86to 71to 85%55 to 70% Less than
100% 55%

Communication skill of the teachers

™ No. of Student

Q.3 Teacher's encouragement towards student active participation in Teaching-Learning

process
Grade S?:c;::t Percentage
Always 356 59.23%
Q.3 | Mostly yes 204 33.94%
Sometimes 36 5.99%
Not at all 5 0.83%

400
300 |
200 |
100 |

Teacher's encouragement towards student
active participation in Teaching-Learning
process

36 5 m No. of Student




Q.4 Doubt clarification by the teachers

Q.4

No. of

Grade Stidahit Percentage
Excellent 368 61.23%
Very Good 151 25.12%
Good 64 10.65%
Average 18 3.00%

Q.5 Teacher's feedback on student performance

Q.5

Grade S:ﬁ;::t Percentage
Always 354 58.90%
Mostly yes 187 31.11%
Sometimes 53 8.82%
Not at all 7 1.16%

400

| 350

300
250
200
150
100

50

Doubt clarification by the teachers

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average

Q.6 Effectiveness of classroom teaching

400
350
300
250

200
150 |
100

50

Teacher's feedback on student performance

® No. of Student

Q.6

Grade ST:é:rtt Percentage
Excellent 333 55.41%
Very Good 205 34.11%
Good 55 9.15%
Average 8 1.33%

| 350
300 |
250
200
150 |
100

Effectiveness of classroom teaching

¥ No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good

Good

Average




Q.7 Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

Q.7

Grade 5?:(;::‘: Percentage
Excellent 354 58.90%
Very Good 156 25.96%
Good 77 12.81%
Average 14 2.33%

Q.8 Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class

| 400
350 —
300

250
200

150
100
50

Sincerity and commitment of the teacher

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average

Q.8

Grade SI:I:(:.I::t Percentage
Excellent 345 57.40%
Very Good 183 30.45%
Good 66 10.98%
Average 7 1.16%

400

350

300

250
200
150

100

50

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the
class

Excellent  Very Good
Good

m No. of Student

Average

Q.9 Motivation provided to participate in Co-curricular activities

Q.9

Grade ST:&:L Percentage
Excellent 322 53.58%
Very Good 215 35.77%
Good 55 9.15%
Average 9 1.50%

350

300
250 |
200

150
100

50 |

Motivation provided to participate in Co-
curricular activities

® No. of Student

Excellent  Very Good
Good

Average




Q.10 Student support from SAMS

Qc 10

Grade S?:(;::t Percentage
Excellent 315 52.41%
Very Good 211 35.11%
Good 66 10.98%
Average 9 1.50%

Q.11 Student support from College Admission

Grade ST:&::t Percentage

Excellent 311 51.75%

Q.11 Very Good 217 36.11%

Good 66 10.98%

Average 7 1.16%

.12 Accessing Library facilities

Grade ST:&::t Percentage

Excellent 321 53.41%

Q.12 Very Good 198 32.95%

Good 67 11.15%

Average 15 2.50%

350
300
250
200
150
100

50 |

Student support from SAMS

Excellent

Very Good  Average
Good

® No. of Student

350
300
250
200
150
100

50

Student support from College Admission

Excellent

7

Very Good Average
Good

= No. of Student

350

300
250 |
200 |
150 |
100 |
50 |

Accessing Library facilities

Excellent

Very Good  Average
Good

® No. of Student




Q.13 Support for student scholarship

350

150

300
250
200

100 |
50 —

Excellent

Support for student scholarship

® No. of Student

Very
Good

Good  Average

No. of
Grade Stidaitt Percentage
Excellent 322 53.58%
Q.13 Very Good 212 35.27%
Good 58 9.65%
Average 9 1.50%
Q.14 Examination process
Grade Mg of Percentage
Student g
Excellent 324 53.91%
Q.14 Very Good 198 32.95%
Good 70 11.65%
Average 9 1.50%

Examination process

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good

Good

Average

Q.15 Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Q.15

Grade SI::C;::t Percentage
Excellent 333 55.41%
Very Good 156 25.96%
Good 101 16.81%
Average 11 1.83%

350
300 |
250 |
200 |
150 |
100 |
50 |

Grievance Redressal Mechanism

Excellent

® No. of Student

Very Good

Good

Average




Q.16 Infrastructural Development

No. of :
Grade Student Percentage Infrastructural Development ;
400 ———m—— ;
Excellent 345 57.40% ol
300 i
250 !
Q.16 Very Good 191 31.78% 200 '
150  No. of Student |
100 — 5
Good 56 9.32% } E
0 [
o Excellent  Very Good  Average |
Average 9 1.50% e 1 !
Q.17 Overall rating of your Institution
Grade S?ot;::t Percentage Overall rating of your Institution
“ 400
350
0,
Excellent 339 56.41% 300 |
250
Q.17 Very Good 190 31.61% 200
150 ® No. of Student
100
Good 65 10.82% 50
0 L
Excellent Ve Good  Average
Average 7 1.16% Gogfj :




Suggestion for consideration from student side:
The analysis of the students’ feedback clearly depicts that they are well satisfied with the

curriculum development and revision.
Certain steps are recommended on the basis of analysis of the students feedback received are:

1. Doubt clarification by the teachers- More doubt clearing classes

2. Effectiveness of classroom teaching- More focus on competitive examination

3. Student support from SAMS

4. Accessing Library facilities- More books to be purchase for college Library

5. Infrastructural Development- Sports facilities need to be upgraded, More number of

academic building to accommodate newly opened courses

\ /
IQAC Principal
Govt. (Auto) College, Rourkela Govt. (Auto) College, Rourkela




